

Present; Sh.TS Panesar, Advocate for applicant
Sh.Balwinder Singh, PP for the State

It has brought to the notice of the court that applicant has already been arrested by the police. So, application under section 430 Cr.P.C. has come infructuous. So, the same is accordingly dismissed.

Pronounced in the open court.

Date : 6.9.2018

Deepika
(Steno)

(R.K. Jain)

ADJ/ASJ/JSC
UID No. : PB0077
Hoshiarpur