

CIS No. BA-1789-2019

Gurwinder Singh versus State of Punjab

Present: Shri R.S. Goraya, Advocate, for the applicant/accused.
Shri A.P.S. Sandhu, Public Prosecutor for State.
Shri G.S. Sohal, Advocate, for complainant.

Learned Public Prosecutor has put in appearance on behalf of State. Shri G.S. Sohal, Advocate, has appeared on behalf of complainant and filed power of attorney. On the request of learned counsel for the accused, the bail application is adjourned to 04.07.2019 for consideration. Police record be also called for the date fixed.

Date of order: 03.07.2019

(Rupinderjit Chahal)
District Judge, Gurdaspur
(UID No. PB0054)

(Rajeev Gupta, Stenographer-II)