

***In the Court of Sh. Bishan Saroop, Addl. Sessions Judge,
Tarn Taran(PB0449)***

CRN no.PBTT01003442/2019

BA No. 418 dated 08.07.2019

Regd. No. BA/1787/2019

Date of order : 08.07.2019

Surjit Singh son of Baldev Singh aged about 37 years resident of village
Bharowal Tehsil and District Tarn Taran.

-----Applicant-Accused.

Versus

State.

-----Respondent-

*Bail application U/s 438 of Cr.P.C. for the grant of
anticipatory bail in FIR no. 97/15.06.2019 U/s 61-1-
14 Excise Act of P.S Goindwal Sahib, Tarn Taran*

* * * * *

Present -Mr. J.S Dhillon, Adv. counsel for the applicant-accused.

ORDER

The instant application preferred U/s 438 of Cr.P.C. for the grant of anticipatory bail received by way of entrustment. It be checked and registered. Let notice to the Addl. PP for the State be issued for 15.07.2019. Record be also called for the date fixed.

2) Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that a false case has been filed by the police with totally false and frivolous allegations and no such offence whatsoever is made out against the applicant from the bare perusal of the allegations of the FIR. However, false, vague allegations have been levelled in the present case. The applicant is ready to join the proceedings. With these submissions, he requested for according interim bail to the applicant till the final decision of this bail application.

3) Heard. At this juncture, without going into the merits of the instant case, the aforesaid applicant-accused namely Surjit Singh is, hereby, directed to cause appearance before the SHO/IO of the PS Goindwal Sahib, Tarn Taran and in case he do so, he shall be admitted to ***interim bail*** till 15.07.2019 on his furnishing the bail bonds in the sum of ₹ 50,000/- with one surety in the like sum of the applicant to the satisfaction of IO/SHO of PS Goindwal Sahib, Tarn Taran with the direction that the applicant shall not directly or indirectly make any inducement, threat or promise to any person acquainted with the facts of the case so as to dissuade him/her from disclosing such facts to the Court or to any police officer and the applicants shall not leave the country without the prior permission of the Court.

July 08, 2019

Aman Dhiman

Stenographer Grade-III

(Bishan Saroop)

Addl. Sessions Judge

Tarn Taran UID No. PB0449