

State Vs. Vinod Kumar BA 1783-2020

Present: None for the applicant.

Ms. Pooja Singal Addl. PP for the State.

File put up before me today being Duty Judge on account of Lockdown due to outbreak of Covid-19 Pandemic.

None has appeared on behalf of the applicant today. Case called several times since morning. It appears that applicant does not intend to pursue the present application. So, on account of non-appearance of the applicant or his counsel, the present application is hereby dismissed for want of prosecution. File be consigned to the record room.

Announced:29.06.2020

Ajay Sarin, SG/II

(Jagdeep Singh Marok)
Addl. Sessions Judge-1
Ludhiana, UID No.PB0074