

State of Punjab Vs. Simarjit Singh.
BA/179/2023

Present: Sh. Moninder Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Kiran Bala Adv. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.

1. This order of mine shall dispose of bail application filed by the accused Simarjit singh through his counsel in FIR No.25 dated 25-01-2023 u/s 379 of IPC Act, PS Tanda, Hoshiarpur.

2. Notice of application was given to Ld. APP for the state. To which he orally opposed the application.

3. Arguments Heard. Case file perused. Accused is in judicial custody. Trial of case will take time. No useful purpose will be served by detaining the applicant-accused behind bars. As such accused is ordered to be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds in the sum of 45,000/- with one surety in the like amount subject to the following conditions:-

1. That he will attend the Court proceedings on each and every date of hearing and shall not absent himself.

2. That they he will not commit an offence similar to the offence of which he is accused, or suspected, of the commission of which they are suspected.

3. That he will surrender his passport in the Court and in case they do not possess any passport then to furnish an undertaking in the shape of an affidavit not to leave the country without the prior permission of this Court.

4. That he will not directly or indirectly make any inducement threat of promise to any person acquainted with the

facts of the accusation against them so as to dissuade him from disclosing such facts to the Court or to any police officer or tamper with the prosecution evidence.

Bail application stands disposed off accordingly and be attached with the main file.

Date of Order: 02.09.2023

Shubham Steno

(Ms. Priyanka Sharma)

Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class

UID NO . PB00544