

Pargat Singh Versus State of Punjab

Present: Sh. Babu Lal Advocate, counsel for applicant/accused.
 Ms. Teena, Addl. P.P for the State.
 Sh. Iqbal Dass Bawa Advocate, counsel for complainant.

Sh. Iqbal Dass Bawa Advocate has filed power of attorney on behalf of complainant and requested for an adjournment. Police record produced. However, in view of the request having been made by Ld. counsel for complainant, let proceedings stands adjourned to 14.07.2025 for consideration.

Police record be again produced on date fixed.

Dt. 11.07.2025

(Gurpreet Singh)
Stenographer-I

Sd/-
(Rachhpal Singh),
Addl. Sessions Judge,
(Fast Track Court)
exclusively dealing with rape cases)
Judge Special Court,
Ferozepur. UID No. PB0284