

Sunil Kumar @ Sheelu @ Binda Vs State

Present: Sh. Jasvir Singh Advocate for applicant-accused.
Sh. Varinder Kumar Public Prosecutor for the State.

Arguments heard. Vide my separate detailed order of even date, the application for regular bail, filed by applicant/accused, is ordered to be dismissed, as stated therein. Police record be returned and file of bail application be consigned to record room.

Announced in open Court:
Dated: 21.07.2025.

Kulvinder Singh JW

**(Karamit Singh Sullar),
Additional Sessions Judge,
Hoshiarpur (UID No.PB0141)**

Karamjit Singh Sullar,
Additional Sessions Judge
Hoshiarpur/PB0141