

Present: Sh. Mahakdeep Singh Advocate for applicant.

Bail application under Section 483 of BNSS received by way of entrustment. It be registered under rules. Notice of the bail application be served upon the learned APP for the State.

Report of the Ahlmad be called about the fact if any regular bail application or pre arrest bail application has been filed by the present applicant in the present case or not. If any such application is so filed, copy of the order passed in the same be placed on record. Notice be issued to the SHO, Police Station concerned to report as under:

1. Record of the case including the detail of the case property involved
2. Status/period of custody of the accused in the present case.
3. Whether the accused is involved in any other case, if so, the detail of the same
4. Whether any other offence has been added in the present case.
5. Whether any other accused has been nominated or taken into custody in the present case since the date of arrest of the present applicant.
6. Whether any other recovery has been effected in the present case since the date of arrest of the present applicant.
7. Whether the report of the FSL has been received in the present case or not.

Adjourned to 22.04.2026 for awaiting the report and for arguments on bail application.

Date of Order: 18.04.2026

*Jyoti, (Stenographer-II)**

(Gagandeep Singh Garg)
ADJ/AA/MACT/ASJ/JSC,
Bathinda
(UID No. PB0295)